| • | 10-07-1999 | .a. 186) — | | | E-0070 | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 796/REVO2 | 101163691 | R I | | U(9, DE 0 4 1999 | PARTMENT C Patent and T | F COMMERC |
| Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻 | v ▼ | ¥ | | 3 3 | ▼ | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissione | r of Patents and Trademarks | : Please recon | d the attacked | original doc | uments or c | opy thereof |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang (nmn) Drichelt; Fred (nmn) Weller; Detlef (nmn) Pantring | | Name: <u>I</u> | d address of re | ring Enterpri | ises, Inc. | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying pa | arty(ies) 🗋 Yes 🛣 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: MRL |) 10-4-99 | | | | | |
| Assignment | Merger | Street Ad | dress: <u>1105 N</u> | orth Market | Street, #121 | 7 |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | | |
| Other | | City: <u>Wil</u> | mington | Sta | te: <u>DE</u> Z | P: <u>19801</u> |
| Execution Date: September 30, 19 | 999 | Additional na | ime(s) & addres | s(es) attached | d? 🗌 Yes | 🗶 No |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/340,494 | ogether with a new applicatio | | on date of the a Patent No.(s) | application is | 5 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ogether with a new applicatio Additional numbers atta | B. F | Patent No.(s) | application is | 5: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers atta | B. F | Patent No.(s) | | | ed: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v | Additional numbers atta | B. F ched? | Patent No.(s) | ntions and pa | atents involv | ed: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: | B. F ched? 6. Total nur 7. Total fee S Enclo | Patent No.(s) es | itions and pa | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>LEON D. ROSEN</u> | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: | B. F ched? <u>Ye</u> 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi | Patent No.(s) es No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) osed - Any exc | ntions and pa): ess or insuff to deposit ac | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <u>LEON D. ROSEN</u> | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: | B. F ched? 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo credi Autho | Patent No.(s) es No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) osed - Any exc ted or debited f | ations and pa): ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN | B. F ched? Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho 8. Deposit a | Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Description (37 CFR 3.41) posed - Any exc ted or debited to prized to be ch | ations and pa ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, Street Address: SUITE 840 | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN | B. F ched? Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho 8. Deposit a | Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Des No No No No No No No No No No | ations and pa ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, Street Address: SUITE 840 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVA City: LOS ANGELES | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN BORNBAKER & ROSEN | B. F ched? Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho 8. Deposit a | Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) psed - Any exc ted or debited for ted or debited for prized to be ch account number FOR DEFICIE | ations and pa ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Oq/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, Street Address: SUITE 840 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVA City: LOS ANGELES 10/06/1999 NTHA11 00000027 0934049 Statement and signature. 44 To the best of my knowledge at | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN RD State: CA ZIP: 90024 DO NOT 4 | B. F ched? Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1985 (| Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) psed - Any exc ted or debited for brized to be ch account number FOR DEFICIE E | ations and pa ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: NCIES) | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou ccount posit accoun | Ild be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Oq/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, Street Address: SUITE 840 <u>10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVA</u> City: LOS ANGELES 10/06/1999 NTHA11 00000027 0934049 O. Statement and signature. 44 To the best of my knowledge at of the original document. | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN HORNBAKER & ROSEN BORNBAKER & ROSEN LINE LINE State: CAZIP: 90024 DO NOT 4 0.00 0P nd belief, the foregoing inform | B. F ched? 4 6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) psed - Any exc ted or debited for brized to be ch account number FOR DEFICIE E | ations and pa): ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: NCIES) | atents involv \$ 40.00 iciency shou ccount posit account ad copy is a | ıld be |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Oq/340,494 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: LEON D. ROSEN Internal Address: FREILICH, Street Address: SUITE 840 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVA City: LOS ANGELES 10/06/1999 NTHA11 00000027 0934049 Statement and signature. 44 To the best of my knowledge at | Additional numbers atta whom correspondence e mailed: HORNBAKER & ROSEN RD State: CA ZIP: 90024 DO NOT 4 0.06 0P nd belief, the foregoing inform | B. F ched? Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1985 (| Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) psed - Any exc ted or debited in prized to be ch account number FOR DEFICIE E | ations and pa): ess or insuff to deposit ac arged to dep er: NCIES) | atents involv .\$ <u>40.00</u> iciency shou ccount posit accoun | ıld be |

ľ

REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0634

Case: C-CGE-0070

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT (Not Accompanying Application)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Wolfgang (nmn) Drichelt, Fred (nmn) Weller and Detlef (nmn) Pantring ereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America

is assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, or all countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

PLUG CONNECTOR

ind to the corresponding application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/363,913, filed July 18, 1999, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, ssigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all apers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing nd maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ssignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or ominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions. led by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection f Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to woke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent f any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and nore particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of riority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by ny convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and roperty herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the ame as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Weinstadt, Germany</u>this <u>30th</u> day of September , 1999. (Location) ved Weller

Fred (nmn) Weller

Detlef (nmn) Pantring Signed in our presence, and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove eferred to: Witness Date <u>1999-09-30</u> Nitness 🔣 Date 1999-09-30 au

> PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 10/04/1999